Power + INNOVATION • SOLUTIONS • SUPPORT • RELIABILITY
EFE SERIES   (EFE-300/EFE-400)
EFE-300/EFE-400 Datasheet  - Document Number 69895 - Preliminary Revision 2 - November 08
1
Features and Benefits
Feature Benefit
u Full Digital Control u Improves Product Performance
u High Efficiency u Minimises heat in system
u Low Profile u Fits 1U applications
u High Power Density u Less Space
u Temperature controlled fan option u Quieter operation
INPUT
Input Voltage 90 - 264Vac / 120 - 350Vdc Input Frequency 45 - 63Hz
(440Hz with reduced PFC - consult factory)
Input Harmonics EN61000-3-2 compliant Power Factor 0.97 typical
Input Fuse Dual fuses (Live + Neutral)
Fast acting (not user accessible) Inrush Current <20A at 25°C and 230Vac, (cold start)
(meets EN61000-3-3)
Earth Leakage Current 1.5mA at 264Vac, 63Hz (normal condition, 3.5mA Single Fault Condition)
QUICK SELECTOR
Output Units without fan Units with end fan
Open Frame Cover + Chassis Cover + Chassis
12V / 25A EFE300-12-CNMDS EFE300-12-CCMDS EFE300-12-ECMDS
24V / 12.5A EFE300-24-CNMDS EFE300-24-CCMDS EFE300-24-ECMDS
12V / 33.3A EFE400-12-CNMDS EFE400-12-CCMDS EFE400-12-ECMDS
24V / 16.7A EFE400-24-CNMDS EFE400-24-CCMDS EFE400-24-ECMDS
• High Efficiency
• 5 in x 3 in / 6 in x 3 in footprint
• High Power Density (up to 22W/in³)
• No minimum load

Connector Fusing Earth
Leakage
Confirm availability of created product code with the factory
Output Voltage
12 = 12V
24 = 24V
Other values allowed (see
page 2 for details)
S = 1.5mA
-CN Open frame, no fan
-CL L chassis, no fan
-CC Cover+chassis, no fan
-EC Cover+chassis, end fan (temp controlled)
M Molex (see page 3 for details)
D = Dual fusedOutput Power
EFE300 = 300W
EFE400 = 400W
EFE SERIES   (EFE-300/EFE-400)
EFE-300/EFE-400 Datasheet  - Document Number 69895 - Preliminary Revision 2 - November 08
2
OUTPUT SPECIFICATION